## Case No. 2022-00056

## Andrea M. Fackler

Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service State Regulation and Rates T 502-627-3442 | F 502-627-3213 andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com



## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294 RECEIVED FEB 22 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 22, 2022

Re: <u>APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF REVISED</u> GAS LINE TRACKER RATES EFFECTIVE FOR SERVICES RENDERED ON AND AFTER MAY 1, 2022

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed please find and accept a notice of election to use electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. No later than March 1, 2022, Louisville Gas and Electric Company intends to file the annual update for its Gas Line Tracker, pursuant to the provisions of LG&E Tariff PSC Gas No. 13, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 84, as authorized by the Commission.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Andrea M. Fackler

Andrea M. Sadeler

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		n 807 KAR 5:001, S	ection 8,	Louisv	ille Gas	and Electric				e of its
		plication for		tes for its Ga			with the Pub			
no lat	er than	March 1, 2022	and to	use the el	ectroni	c filing proc	edures set fo	orth in that	regul	lation.
	Louisville	Gas and Electric Co	mnany	further sta	ates tha	ıt·				
	Louisville	Gas and Liectific Co	лпрапу	- Turtifier Ste	ilos tria	ιι.				
									Yes	No
<ol> <li>It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the ir application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;</li> </ol>						ntended	X			
<ol> <li>It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission a are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;</li> </ol>							sion and	X		
3.	Commissio	nor its authorize n for authorization the date of its filir	n to make ele	ectronic fili	ngs bu	it will do so				X
4.	4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;								X	
5.	service of	ne following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic ervice of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the ublic Service Commission Staff:								
		Name	<u> </u>			Electroni	c Mail Addres	SS		
	Robert M	Robert M. Conroy, VP State Regulation and Rates			robert.conroy@lge-ku.com					
	Andrea N	Andrea M. Fackler, Manager, Revenue Req/COS			andrea.fackler@lge-ku.com					
	Allyson h	Allyson K. Sturgeon, VP and Dep GC - Regulatory			asturgeon@pplweb.com					
6.	for electror	t and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures or electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.								
				Signed	d Av	Idiea M	1. Sadele	ı		
				Na	ame:	Andrea M. I	ackler			
				Tit	tle:	Manager, R	evenue Requir	rement/Cost	of Ser	rvice
				Ad	ldress:	220 West M	lain Street			
						Louisville, k	(Y 40202			